
2022 – 2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series Results 
 

Event #1 – Toppler Bowl – October 30, 2022 
∑ POA Champion – Xavier Holt (Toppler Bowl) +239 
∑ Scratch Champion – Jordan Loewen (Cochrane Lanes) 

 
Event #2 – Paradise Lanes – January 21, 2023 

∑ POA Champion – Olivia Briand (Toppler Bowl) +250 
∑ Scratch Champion – Kobe Cameron (Paradise Lanes) 

 
Event #3 – Chinook Bowladrome – March 5, 2023 

∑ POA Champion – Marcus Batti (Chinook Bowladrome) +197 
∑ Scratch Champion – Xavier Batti (Chinook Bowladrome) 

 
Event #4 – Toppler Bowl – April 2, 2023 

∑ POA Champion – Kobe Cameron (Paradise Lanes) +215 
∑ Scratch Champion – Nathan Wudkevich (Chinook Bowladrome) 

 
 

Aggregate Champions 
 

Junior Pins Over Average: 
Ian Holt (Toppler Bowl) 

 
Junior Scratch: 

Oliver Eisenbart (Toppler Bowl) 
 

Senior Pins Over Average: 
Xavier Holt (Toppler Bowl) 

 
Senior Scratch: 

Jordan Loewen (Cochrane Lanes) 

 
 
Season Scoring Highlights (*New Record): 
High Single Scratch 

∑ Junior – Marcus Batti (Chinook Bowladrome) – 316 (Event #3) 
∑ Senior – Nathan Wudkevich (Chinook Bowladrome) – 387* (Event #1) 

 
5 Game Total Scratch 

∑ Junior – Oliver Eisenbart (Toppler Bowl) – 1211 (Event #4) 
∑ Senior – Nathan Wudkevich (Chinook Bowladrome) – 1339* (Event #2) 

 
5 Game Total POA 

∑ Junior – Olivia Briand (Toppler Bowl) +250 (Event #2) 
∑ Senior – Xavier Holt (Toppler Bowl) +239 (Event #1) 

 



 
Aggregate Wins Lifetime (Scratch and POA): 
 
Bowler Centre POA Scratch Total 
Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes  4 4 
Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes 1  1 
Curtis Hodgins Chinook Bowladrome  1 1 
Ian Holt Toppler Bowl 1  1 
Jace Howe Shamrock Lanes 1  1 
Josh Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome  1 1 
Kaylin Grieve Shamrock Lanes 1  1 
Marcello Juricic Toppler Bowl  1 1 
Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl  1 1 
Randi Zeitner Paradise Lanes 1  1 
Riley Olson Toppler Bowl 1  1 
Xander Burke Chinook Bowladrome 1  1 
Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl 1  1 

 
 
 



NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Toppler

Event #2 
Paradise

Event #3 
Chinook

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl 30 26 29 14 85
2 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 27 29 28 16 84
3 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 25 28 21 28 81

Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl 14 30 26 25 81
5 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot 22 26 25 0 73
6 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome 20 18 30 21 71
7 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl 29 23 18 18 70

Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 28 16 15 26 70
9 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome 24 19 23 22 69

10 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome 21 21 22 24 67
11 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot 26 20 0 19 65
12 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes 0 24 11 27 62
13 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes/CWC 23 17 21 13 61
14 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes 18 23 0 17 58
15 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl 15 0 0 30 45
16 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl 0 27 17 0 44
17 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes 13 0 12 15 40
18 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes 0 0 19 20 39
19 Caleb Kaye Toppler Bowl 0 0 24 12 36
20 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome 16 0 16 0 32
21 Shayla Kaye Toppler Bowl 0 0 0 29 29
22 Shae-Lyn Taylor Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 27 0 27
23 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot 0 0 0 23 23
24 Tate Smith Shamrock Lanes 19 0 0 0 19
25 Grey Reimer-Bye Shamrock Lanes 18 0 0 0 18
26 Liam Boston Toppler Bowl 0 0 14 0 14
27 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 13 0 13

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Junior Pins Over Average Aggregate Points



NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Toppler

Event #2 
Paradise

Event #3 
Chinook

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 30 27 30 30 90
2 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 28 30 28 27 86
3 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome 27 26 30 28 85

Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes 0 30 26 29 85
5 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl 29 25 28 22 82
6 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl 17 28 24 24 76
7 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome 24 22 21 23 69
8 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl 26 23 19 17 68
9 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes 23 24 0 19 66

Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot 25 21 0 20 66
11 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome 22 20 20 21 63
12 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes/CWC 21 17 22 15 60
13 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot 18 18 17 0 53
14 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 16 19 16 16 51
15 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl 16 0 0 25 41
16 Caleb Kaye Toppler Bowl 0 0 25 14 39
17 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes 13 0 11 13 37
18 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes 0 0 18 18 36
19 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl 0 16 13 0 29
20 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome 14 0 14 0 28
21 Shayla Kaye Toppler Bowl 0 0 0 26 26
22 Shae-Lyn Taylor Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 23 0 23
23 Grey Reimer-Bye Shamrock Lanes 20 0 0 0 20
24 Tate Smith Shamrock Lanes 19 0 0 0 19
25 Liam Boston Toppler Bowl 0 0 15 0 15
26 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 12 0 12

Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot 0 0 0 12 12

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Junior Scratch Aggregate Points



NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Toppler

Event #2 
Paradise

Event #3 
Chinook

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl 30 24 25 29 84
2 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes 21 18 30 30 81
3 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl 27 26 27 19 80
4 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome 23 28 11 27 78
5 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl 25 22 24 28 77
6 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl 28 25 21 23 76

Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes 9 29 29 18 76
8 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes 18 23 27 22 72
9 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club 13 30 12 24 67

10 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes 19 16 28 15 63
11 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes 11 19 18 25 62
12 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome 24 20 14 14 58
13 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 17 15 23 17 57

Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes 20 17 13 20 57
15 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl 17 21 0 16 54
16 Jada Johnson Bowling Depot 26 27 0 0 53
17 Serena Pasko Shamrock Lanes 29 0 22 0 51
18 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 22 0 15 13 50
19 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome 15 12 20 12 47
20 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome 12 14 19 0 45
21 Jamieson O'Connor Cochrane Lanes 0 0 16 26 42
22 Coen Stolz Paradise Lanes 0 0 17 21 38
23 Devon Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome 14 0 0 0 14
24 Rhett Martin Chinook Bowladrome 0 13 0 0 13
25 Kylie Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome 10 0 0 0 10

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Senior Pins Over Average Aggregate Points



NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Toppler

Event #2 
Paradise

Event #3 
Chinook

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes 30 29 28 28 87
2 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl 29 26 29 28 86

Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome 28 28 26 30 86
4 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes 24 30 26 29 85
5 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl 27 26 27 28 82
6 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome 27 17 30 24 81
7 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club 20 27 18 28 75
8 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl 27 24 0 19 70
9 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes 14 24 24 17 65

10 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome 24 21 19 16 64
Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes 13 19 21 24 64

12 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes 18 20 22 21 63
13 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes 19 18 15 20 57
14 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome 12 16 20 0 48

Serena Pasko Shamrock Lanes 24 0 24 0 48
16 Jada Johnson Bowling Depot 21 24 0 0 45
17 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 11 14 16 14 44
18 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 17 0 13 12 42
19 Coen Stolz Paradise Lanes 0 0 17 24 41
20 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl 15 12 11 13 40

Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl 10 13 12 15 40
22 Jamieson O'Connor Cochrane Lanes 0 0 14 18 32
23 Devon Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome 16 0 0 0 16
24 Rhett Martin Chinook Bowladrome 0 15 0 0 15
25 Kylie Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome 9 0 0 0 9

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Senior Scratch Aggregate Points



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 

Pins

Tour. 

Avg

Total 

POA

POA 

Behind

1 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 195 237 277 300 157 243 1214 242.8 239 0

2 Serena Pasko Shamrock Lanes Senior 181 185 192 204 282 264 1127 225.4 222 -17

3 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 129 132 175 144 240 147 838 167.6 193 -46

4 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 238 270 268 250 263 282 1333 266.6 143 -96

5 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 174 201 210 203 149 229 992 198.4 122 -117

6 Jada Johnson Bowling Depot Senior 172 166 202 207 208 182 965 193.0 105 -134

7 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 158 284 112 166 187 143 892 178.4 102 -137

8 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 127 125 117 170 185 132 729 145.8 94 -145

9 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 213 225 241 271 189 221 1147 229.4 82 -157

10 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 207 266 251 195 210 189 1111 222.2 76 -163

11 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 181 170 261 206 155 178 970 194.0 65 -174

12 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Junior 155 213 143 191 155 136 838 167.6 63 -176

13 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Junior 131 186 130 146 123 125 710 142.0 55 -184

14 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Junior 150 179 206 115 128 176 804 160.8 54 -185

15 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Senior 237 248 228 226 335 196 1233 246.6 48 -191

16 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes/CWC Junior 144 166 153 140 141 167 767 153.4 47 -192

17 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Junior 139 121 133 189 172 120 735 147.0 40 -199

18 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 168 190 168 153 169 190 870 174.0 30 -209

19 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome Junior 161 137 173 169 151 198 828 165.6 23 -216

20 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Junior 187 217 214 166 177 173 947 189.4 12 -227

21 Tate Smith Shamrock Lanes Junior 150 167 119 148 149 177 760 152.0 10 -229

22 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Junior 161 151 129 149 213 170 812 162.4 7 -232

23 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 227 225 267 235 156 244 1127 225.4 -8 -247

24 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 185 222 149 166 174 204 915 183.0 -10 -249

25 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 251 264 200 242 358 178 1242 248.4 -13 -252

26 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 180 163 131 227 163 201 885 177.0 -15 -254

27 Grey Reimer-Bye Shamrock Lanes Junior 157 178 129 138 185 134 764 152.8 -21 -260

Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome Junior 135 133 154 113 116 138 654 130.8 -21 -260

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Toppler Bowl - October 30, 2022

Event #1 - Pins Over Average Division

colchristens
Rectangle

colchristens
Rectangle

colchristens
Rectangle



29 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Junior 147 165 140 137 113 155 710 142.0 -25 -264

30 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 151 140 138 130 205 109 722 144.4 -33 -272

31 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 163 172 153 188 119 120 752 150.4 -63 -302

Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Senior 208 241 200 163 164 209 977 195.4 -63 -302

33 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Senior 225 211 194 263 168 215 1051 210.2 -74 -313

34 Devon Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome Senior 188 201 160 174 174 153 862 172.4 -78 -317

35 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 204 185 219 177 213 139 933 186.6 -87 -326

36 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 179 121 177 145 135 197 775 155.0 -120 -359

37 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes Junior 137 128 90 133 117 94 562 112.4 -123 0

38 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 191 162 181 134 175 171 823 164.6 -132 -371

39 Kylie Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome Senior 171 133 102 162 142 180 719 143.8 -136 -375

40 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 200 212 176 155 131 156 830 166.0 -170 -409



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 

Pins

Tour. 

Avg

Pins 

Behind

1 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 238 270 268 250 263 282 1333 266.6 0

2 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 251 264 200 242 358 178 1242 248.4 -91

3 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Senior 237 248 228 226 335 196 1233 246.6 -100

4 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 195 237 277 300 157 243 1214 242.8 -119

5 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 213 225 241 271 189 221 1147 229.4 -186

6 Serena Pasko Shamrock Lanes Senior 181 185 192 204 282 264 1127 225.4 -206

7 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 227 225 267 235 156 244 1127 225.4 -206

8 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 207 266 251 195 210 189 1111 222.2 -222

9 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Senior 225 211 194 263 168 215 1051 210.2 -282

10 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 174 201 210 203 149 229 992 198.4 -341

11 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Senior 208 241 200 163 164 209 977 195.4 -356

12 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 181 170 261 206 155 178 970 194.0 -363

13 Jada Johnson Bowling Depot Senior 172 166 202 207 208 182 965 193.0 -368

14 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Junior 187 217 214 166 177 173 947 189.4 -386

15 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 204 185 219 177 213 139 933 186.6 -400

16 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 185 222 149 166 174 204 915 183.0 -418

17 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 158 284 112 166 187 143 892 178.4 -441

18 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 180 163 131 227 163 201 885 177.0 -448

19 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 168 190 168 153 169 190 870 174.0 -463

20 Devon Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome Senior 188 201 160 174 174 153 862 172.4 -471

21 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Junior 155 213 143 191 155 136 838 167.6 -495

Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 129 132 175 144 240 147 838 167.6 -495

23 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 200 212 176 155 131 156 830 166.0 -503

24 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome Junior 161 137 173 169 151 198 828 165.6 -505

25 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 191 162 181 134 175 171 823 164.6 -510

26 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Junior 161 151 129 149 213 170 812 162.4 -521

Event #1 - Scratch Division

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Toppler Bowl - October 30, 2022

colchristens
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colchristens
Rectangle



27 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Junior 150 179 206 115 128 176 804 160.8 -529

28 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 179 121 177 145 135 197 775 155.0 -558

29 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes/CWC Junior 144 166 153 140 141 167 767 153.4 -566

30 Grey Reimer-Bye Shamrock Lanes Junior 157 178 129 138 185 134 764 152.8 -569

31 Tate Smith Shamrock Lanes Junior 150 167 119 148 149 177 760 152.0 -573

32 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 163 172 153 188 119 120 752 150.4 -581

33 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Junior 139 121 133 189 172 120 735 147.0 -598

34 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 127 125 117 170 185 132 729 145.8 -604

35 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 151 140 138 130 205 109 722 144.4 -611

36 Kylie Petrucha Chinook Bowladrome Senior 171 133 102 162 142 180 719 143.8 -614

37 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Junior 131 186 130 146 123 125 710 142.0 -623

Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Junior 147 165 140 137 113 155 710 142.0 -623

39 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome Junior 135 133 154 113 116 138 654 130.8 -679

40 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes Junior 137 128 90 133 117 94 562 112.4 0



 
2022 – 2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series – Event #1 – Playoff Bracket 

Ryan Eisenbart 234 

Xavier Batti  244 

Oliver Eisenbart  178 

Sidney Auger 164 

Kobe Cameron 183 

Ian Holt  252 

Serena Pasko 173 

Brady Burke  193 

Mikayla Sanderson 217 

9 Xavier B.  211 

Xavier Holt  187 

5 Oliver E.  209 

Jordan Loewen 266 

10 Ian H.  184 

Nathan Wudkevich 298 

11 Brady B.   204 

1 Mikayla S. 224 

5 Oliver E. 151 

2 Jordan L. 233 

3 Nathan W.  191 

1 Mikayla S. 219 

2 Jordan L. 233 

Jordan Loewen 

Consolation Final 

3rd Place 

3 Nathan W.  221 

5 Oliver E. 164 

Nathan Wudkevich 



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Total 
POA

POA 
Behind

1 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 153 208 210 156 161 280 1015 203.0 250 0

2 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 203 231 240 262 247 270 1250 250.0 235 -15

3 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 184 233 213 195 234 206 1081 216.2 161 -89

4 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Senior 241 186 279 387 266 221 1339 267.8 134 -116

5 Jada Johnson Bowling Depot Senior 180 225 202 119 150 333 1029 205.8 129 -121

6 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 197 195 185 283 223 226 1112 222.4 127 -123

7 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Junior 127 125 206 115 161 137 744 148.8 109 -141

8 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 237 304 196 252 204 333 1289 257.8 104 -146

9 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 130 153 174 99 161 149 736 147.2 86 -164

10 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 188 245 202 182 186 205 1020 204.0 80 -170

11 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 181 216 260 142 157 204 979 195.8 74 -176

12 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 138 193 122 127 138 165 745 149.0 55 -195

13 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Senior 209 165 246 249 211 228 1099 219.8 54 -196

14 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 192 181 205 201 220 206 1013 202.6 53 -197

15 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Junior 130 173 127 134 113 155 702 140.4 52 -198

16 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 169 148 168 218 173 182 889 177.8 44 -206

Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Junior 136 177 144 125 121 157 724 144.8 44 -206

18 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Junior 200 229 183 221 189 218 1040 208.0 40 -210

19 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 187 174 300 149 139 208 970 194.0 35 -215

20 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 213 172 181 179 271 294 1097 219.4 32 -218

21 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 157 134 137 172 213 160 816 163.2 31 -219

Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Junior 159 164 145 130 202 185 826 165.2 31 -219

23 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 188 186 162 229 166 225 968 193.6 28 -222

24 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 244 251 211 230 254 298 1244 248.8 24 -226

25 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome Junior 157 165 141 145 206 150 807 161.4 22 -228

26 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 163 174 188 161 165 142 830 166.0 15 -235

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Paradise Lanes - January 21, 2023

Event #2 - Pins Over Average Division



27 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Junior 159 177 178 143 146 147 791 158.2 -4 -254

28 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Junior 153 110 154 161 204 117 746 149.2 -19 -269

29 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Junior 186 158 209 132 151 257 907 181.4 -23 -273

30 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 184 166 183 181 181 163 874 174.8 -46 -296

31 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes/CWC Junior 157 144 170 140 113 150 717 143.4 -68 -318

32 Rhett Martin Chinook Bowladrome Senior 185 166 143 164 193 175 841 168.2 -84 -334

33 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 220 181 241 128 198 190 938 187.6 -162 -412
34 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Senior 230 158 169 208 233 196 964 192.8 -186 -436



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Pins 
Behind

1 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Senior 241 186 279 387 266 221 1339 267.8 0

2 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 237 304 196 252 204 333 1289 257.8 -50

3 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 203 231 240 262 247 270 1250 250.0 -89

4 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 244 251 211 230 254 298 1244 248.8 -95

5 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 197 195 185 283 223 226 1112 222.4 -227

6 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Senior 209 165 246 249 211 228 1099 219.8 -240

7 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 213 172 181 179 271 294 1097 219.4 -242

8 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 184 233 213 195 234 206 1081 216.2 -258

9 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Junior 200 229 183 221 189 218 1040 208.0 -299

10 Jada Johnson Bowling Depot Senior 180 225 202 119 150 333 1029 205.8 -310

11 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 188 245 202 182 186 205 1020 204.0 -319
12 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 153 208 210 156 161 280 1015 203.0 -324

13 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 192 181 205 201 220 206 1013 202.6 -326

14 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 181 216 260 142 157 204 979 195.8 -360

15 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 187 174 300 149 139 208 970 194.0 -369

16 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 188 186 162 229 166 225 968 193.6 -371

17 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Senior 230 158 169 208 233 196 964 192.8 -375

18 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 220 181 241 128 198 190 938 187.6 -401

19 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Junior 186 158 209 132 151 257 907 181.4 -432

20 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 169 148 168 218 173 182 889 177.8 -450

21 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 184 166 183 181 181 163 874 174.8 -465

22 Rhett Martin Chinook Bowladrome Senior 185 166 143 164 193 175 841 168.2 -498

23 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 163 174 188 161 165 142 830 166.0 -509

24 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Junior 159 164 145 130 202 185 826 165.2 -513

Event #2 - Scratch Division

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Paradise Lanes - January 21, 2023



25 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 157 134 137 172 213 160 816 163.2 -523

26 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome Junior 157 165 141 145 206 150 807 161.4 -532

27 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Junior 159 177 178 143 146 147 791 158.2 -548

28 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Junior 153 110 154 161 204 117 746 149.2 -593

29 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 138 193 122 127 138 165 745 149.0 -594

30 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Junior 127 125 206 115 161 137 744 148.8 -595

31 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 130 153 174 99 161 149 736 147.2 -603

32 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Junior 136 177 144 125 121 157 724 144.8 -615

33 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes/CWC Junior 157 144 170 140 113 150 717 143.4 -622
34 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Junior 130 173 127 134 113 155 702 140.4 -637



 
2022 – 2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series – Event #2 – Playoff Bracket 

Brianna Squarek 155 

Nataylia Johnson 234 

Ryan Eisenbart  184 

Olivia Briand 160 

Kobe Cameron 227 

Jada Johnson 205 

Brady Burke  165 

Xavier Holt  186 

Nathan Wudkevich 253 

9 Nataylia J.  245 

Jordan Loewen 323 

5 Ryan E.  177 

Mikayla Sanderson 170 

7 Kobe C.  233 

Grayson Scott 196 

11 Xavier H.  146 

1 Nathan W.  202 

4 Jordan L. 230 

7 Kobe C. 371 

3 Grayson S.  200 

4 Jordan L. 249 

7 Kobe C. 304 

Kobe Cameron 

Consolation Final 
3rd Place 

1 Nathan W.  180 

3 Grayson S.  168 

Nathan Wudkevich 



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 

Pins

Tour. 

Avg

Total 

POA

POA 

Behind

1 Marcus Batti Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 188 214 212 194 201 316 1137 227.4 197 0

2 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 217 211 255 343 235 237 1281 256.2 196 -1

3 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 184 280 197 226 135 264 1102 220.4 182 -15

4 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 171 202 222 201 145 256 1026 205.2 171 -26   

5 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 242 328 222 255 245 288 1338 267.6 128 -69

6 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 197 241 197 225 259 190 1112 222.4 127 -70

7 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 180 219 205 201 228 146 999 199.8 99 -98

Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 230 271 297 253 213 215 1249 249.8 99 -98

9 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 192 184 178 276 168 240 1046 209.2 86 -111

10 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 137 230 122 140 126 136 754 150.8 69 -128

11 Tristan Bezemer Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 166 193 203 174 137 186 893 178.6 63 -134

12 Shae-Lyn Taylor Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 152 173 160 159 146 176 814 162.8 54 -143

13 Serena Pasko Shamrock Lanes Senior 200 200 254 225 209 162 1050 210.0 50 -147

14 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 130 105 147 136 145 155 688 137.6 38 -159

15 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 161 185 179 140 185 152 841 168.2 36 -161

16 Xavier Batti Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 228 254 197 239 198 278 1166 233.2 26 -171

17 Navaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Junior 141 160 187 123 104 152 726 145.2 21 -176

18 Elizabeth Auger Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 184 200 164 197 176 199 936 187.2 16 -181

19 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 190 231 141 246 155 190 963 192.6 13 -184

Caleb Kaye Toppler Bowl Junior 166 214 156 152 162 159 843 168.6 13 -184

21 Shayla Rioux Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 154 212 137 163 158 108 778 155.6 8 -189

22 Emily Carter-Leher Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 156 195 130 164 157 138 784 156.8 4 -193

23 Holden Bezemer Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 128 130 145 128 133 98 634 126.8 -6 -203

Jake Weber Paradise Lanes / CWC Junior 163 188 141 185 182 113 809 161.8 -6 -203

25 Coen Stolz Paradise Lanes Senior 187 120 174 224 170 233 921 184.2 -14 -211

26 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes Junior 151 174 130 160 144 122 730 146.0 -25 -222

27 Jamieson O'Connor Cochrane Lanes Senior 168 187 122 179 180 140 808 161.6 -32 -229

28 Ryland Bezemer Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 164 177 148 175 125 156 781 156.2 -39 -236

29 Sidney Auger Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 195 274 150 139 174 196 933 186.6 -42 -239

30 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 158 113 130 158 200 145 746 149.2 -44 -241

31 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Junior 133 150 115 119 129 97 610 122.0 -55 -252

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Chinook Bowladrome March 5, 2023

Event #3 - Pins Over Average Division



32 Jaimee McDonald Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 137 137 124 137 93 129 620 124.0 -65 -262

33 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 221 179 242 216 225 170 1032 206.4 -73 -270

34 Liam Boston Toppler Bowl Junior 142 136 140 122 123 109 630 126.0 -80 -277

35 Kallie Lindeman Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 130 124 95 100 134 113 566 113.2 -84 -281

36 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes Junior 131 123 114 98 112 115 562 112.4 -93 -290

37 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 186 147 147 214 138 188 834 166.8 -96 -293

Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Junior 199 170 176 143 210 200 899 179.8 -96 -293

39 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 209 169 187 236 174 165 931 186.2 -114 -311

40 Nathan Wudkevich Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 244 148 222 282 214 218 1084 216.8 -136 -333



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 

Pins

Tour. 

Avg

Pins 

Behind

1 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 242 328 222 255 245 288 1338 267.6 0

2 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 217 211 255 343 235 237 1281 256.2 -57

3 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 230 271 297 253 213 215 1249 249.8 -89

4 Xavier Batti Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 228 254 197 239 198 278 1166 233.2 -172

5 Marcus Batti Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 188 214 212 194 201 316 1137 227.4 -201

6 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 197 241 197 225 259 190 1112 222.4 -226

7 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 184 280 197 226 135 264 1102 220.4 -236

8 Nathan Wudkevich Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 244 148 222 282 214 218 1084 216.8 -254

9 Serena Pasko Shamrock Lanes Senior 200 200 254 225 209 162 1050 210.0 -288

10 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 192 184 178 276 168 240 1046 209.2 -292

11 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 221 179 242 216 225 170 1032 206.4 -306

12 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 171 202 222 201 145 256 1026 205.2 -312

13 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 180 219 205 201 228 146 999 199.8 -339

14 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 190 231 141 246 155 190 963 192.6 -375

15 Elizabeth Auger Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 184 200 164 197 176 199 936 187.2 -402

16 Sidney Auger Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 195 274 150 139 174 196 933 186.6 -405

17 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 209 169 187 236 174 165 931 186.2 -407

18 Coen Stolz Paradise Lanes Senior 187 120 174 224 170 233 921 184.2 -417

19 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Junior 199 170 176 143 210 200 899 179.8 -439

20 Tristan Bezemer Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 166 193 203 174 137 186 893 178.6 -445

21 Caleb Kaye Toppler Bowl Junior 166 214 156 152 162 159 843 168.6 -495

22 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 161 185 179 140 185 152 841 168.2 -497

23 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 186 147 147 214 138 188 834 166.8 -504

24 Shae-Lyn Taylor Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 152 173 160 159 146 176 814 162.8 -524

Event #3 - Scratch Division

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Chinook Bowladrome March 5, 2023



25 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes / CWC Junior 163 188 141 185 182 113 809 161.8 -529

26 Jamieson O'Connor Cochrane Lanes Senior 168 187 122 179 180 140 808 161.6 -530

27 Emily Carter-Leher Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 156 195 130 164 157 138 784 156.8 -554

28 Ryland Bezemer Chinoook Bowladrome Senior 164 177 148 175 125 156 781 156.2 -557

29 Shayla Rioux Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 154 212 137 163 158 108 778 155.6 -560

30 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 137 230 122 140 126 136 754 150.8 -584

31 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 158 113 130 158 200 145 746 149.2 -592

32 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes Junior 151 174 130 160 144 122 730 146.0 -608

33 Navaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Junior 141 160 187 123 104 152 726 145.2 -612

34 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 130 105 147 136 145 155 688 137.6 -650

35 Holden Bezemer Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 128 130 145 128 133 98 634 126.8 -704

36 Liam Boston Toppler Bowl Junior 142 136 140 122 123 109 630 126.0 -708

37 Jaimee McDonald Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 137 137 124 137 93 129 620 124.0 -718

38 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Junior 133 150 115 119 129 97 610 122.0 -728

39 Kallie Lindeman Chinoook Bowladrome Junior 130 124 95 100 134 113 566 113.2 -772

40 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes Junior 131 123 114 98 112 115 562 112.4 -776



 
2022 – 2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series – Event #3 – Playoff Bracket 

Nathan Wudkevich 265 

Serena Pasko  159 

Marcus Batti  256 

Ian Holt  228 

Brianna Squarek 183 

Xavier Holt  200 

Ryan Eisenbart 266 

Oliver Eisenbart 280 

Jordan Loewen 368 

8 Nathan W.  229 

Xavier Batti  233 

5 Marcus B.  179 

Kobe Cameron 178 

10 Xavier H.  248 

Mikayla Sanderson 211 

11 Oliver E.  183 

1 Jordan L. 264 

4 Xavier B. 270 

10 Xavier H.  183 

3 Mikayla S.  244 

4 Xavier B. 198 

3 Mikayla S.  160 

Xavier Batti 

Consolation Final 

3rd Place 

1 Jordan L. 338 

10 Xavier H.  236 

Jordan Loewen 



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Total 
POA

POA 
Behind

1 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 219 216 233 233 383 245 1310 262.0 215 0

2 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Junior 147 214 146 177 210 160 907 181.4 172 -43

3 Shayla Kaye Toppler Bowl Junior 164 214 148 183 210 208 963 192.6 143 -72

4 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Junior 127 149 149 167 133 176 774 154.8 139 -76

5 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Junior 198 273 189 209 220 228 1119 223.8 129 -86

6 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 189 215 241 220 240 156 1072 214.4 127 -88

7 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 219 268 241 282 192 228 1211 242.2 116 -99

8 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 137 137 148 141 164 211 801 160.2 116 -99

9 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 161 201 171 131 233 166 902 180.4 97 -118

10 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Senior 246 200 336 310 226 251 1323 264.6 93 -122

11 Jamieson O'Connor Cochrane Lanes Senior 169 158 249 234 165 128 934 186.8 89 -126

12 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome Junior 155 150 200 156 171 179 856 171.2 81 -134

13 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 190 208 120 211 311 171 1021 204.2 71 -144

14 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 208 260 219 195 199 236 1109 221.8 69 -146

15 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Junior 92 131 103 115 92 81 522 104.4 62 -153

16 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 130 135 142 114 142 174 707 141.4 57 -158

17 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 183 201 137 270 191 169 968 193.6 53 -162

18 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Junior 153 163 141 163 182 166 815 163.0 50 -165

19 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Junior 188 159 180 229 186 233 987 197.4 47 -168

20 Coen Stolz Paradise Lanes Senior 191 248 166 169 184 226 993 198.6 38 -177

21 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes Junior 151 144 129 215 162 137 787 157.4 32 -183

22 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Junior 156 146 141 139 230 149 805 161.0 25 -190

23 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 184 170 226 199 144 204 943 188.6 23 -192

24 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 156 222 147 118 192 103 782 156.4 2 -213

25 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Junior 161 179 166 141 164 143 793 158.6 -12 -227

26 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 196 187 136 216 206 221 966 193.2 -14 -229

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Toppler Bowl April 2, 2023

Event #4 - Pins Over Average Division



27 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes Junior 131 115 143 156 107 117 638 127.6 -17 -232

28 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 175 162 131 202 179 157 831 166.2 -44 -259

29 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 231 233 242 191 245 199 1110 222.0 -45 -260

30 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 185 181 184 178 190 134 867 173.4 -58 -273

31 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes / CWC Junior 164 155 171 119 143 172 760 152.0 -60 -275

32 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 165 138 158 151 140 168 755 151.0 -70 -285

33 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Senior 204 199 180 171 192 197 939 187.8 -81 -296

34 Caleb Kaye Toppler Bowl Junior 168 133 131 121 192 171 748 149.6 -92 -307

35 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 240 245 211 199 241 184 1080 216.0 -120 -335

36 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 196 174 150 204 153 173 854 170.8 -126 -341

37 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 162 180 151 99 126 113 669 133.8 -141 -356
38 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Senior 229 208 208 214 192 156 978 195.6 -167 -382



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Pins 
Behind

1 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Senior 246 200 336 310 226 251 1323 264.6 0

2 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Senior 219 216 233 233 383 245 1310 262.0 -13

3 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 219 268 241 282 192 228 1211 242.2 -112

4 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Junior 198 273 189 209 220 228 1119 223.8 -204

5 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Senior 231 233 242 191 245 199 1110 222.0 -213

6 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Senior 208 260 219 195 199 236 1109 221.8 -214

7 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Senior 240 245 211 199 241 184 1080 216.0 -243

8 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Senior 189 215 241 220 240 156 1072 214.4 -251

9 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Senior 190 208 120 211 311 171 1021 204.2 -302

10 Coen Stolz Paradise Lanes Senior 191 248 166 169 184 226 993 198.6 -330

11 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Junior 188 159 180 229 186 233 987 197.4 -336
12 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Senior 229 208 208 214 192 156 978 195.6 -345

13 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Senior 183 201 137 270 191 169 968 193.6 -355

14 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Junior 196 187 136 216 206 221 966 193.2 -357

15 Shayla Kaye Toppler Bowl Junior 164 214 148 183 210 208 963 192.6 -360

16 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Senior 184 170 226 199 144 204 943 188.6 -380

17 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Senior 204 199 180 171 192 197 939 187.8 -384

18 Jamieson O'Connor Cochrane Lanes Senior 169 158 249 234 165 128 934 186.8 -389

19 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Junior 147 214 146 177 210 160 907 181.4 -416

20 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Junior 161 201 171 131 233 166 902 180.4 -421

21 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Senior 185 181 184 178 190 134 867 173.4 -456

22 Emily Carter-Leher Chinook Bowladrome Junior 155 150 200 156 171 179 856 171.2 -467

23 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Senior 196 174 150 204 153 173 854 170.8 -469

24 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Junior 175 162 131 202 179 157 831 166.2 -492

Event #4 - Scratch Division

2022-2023 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Toppler Bowl April 2, 2023



25 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Junior 153 163 141 163 182 166 815 163.0 -508

26 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Junior 156 146 141 139 230 149 805 161.0 -518

27 Rohan Edgar Toppler Bowl Senior 137 137 148 141 164 211 801 160.2 -522

28 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Junior 161 179 166 141 164 143 793 158.6 -530

29 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes Junior 151 144 129 215 162 137 787 157.4 -536

30 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Junior 156 222 147 118 192 103 782 156.4 -541

31 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Junior 127 149 149 167 133 176 774 154.8 -549

32 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes / CWC Junior 164 155 171 119 143 172 760 152.0 -563

33 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 165 138 158 151 140 168 755 151.0 -568

34 Caleb Kaye Toppler Bowl Junior 168 133 131 121 192 171 748 149.6 -575

35 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Senior 130 135 142 114 142 174 707 141.4 -616

36 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Senior 162 180 151 99 126 113 669 133.8 -654

37 Abigail Mann Paradise Lanes Junior 131 115 143 156 107 117 638 127.6 -685
38 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Junior 92 131 103 115 92 81 522 104.4 -801




